

City of Racine

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 www.cityofracine.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0839-19 Version: A Name: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder

Shakoor II. on behalf of the Purchasing Agent submitting bid results for Official Notice #16, Supply and Delivery of Stone, Sand & Landscaping Fabric

for Horlick Athletic Field Baseball Diamond.

Type: Communication Status: Passed

File created: 7/17/2019 In control: Finance and Personnel Committee

On agenda: 8/7/2019 **Final action:** 8/7/2019

Title: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Shakoor II on behalf of the Purchasing Agent submitting

bid results for Official Notice #16, Supply and Delivery of Stone, Sand & Landscaping Fabric for

Horlick Athletic Field Baseball Diamond.

Recommendation of the Finance & Personnel Committee on 07-22-2019: The contract for Official Notice #16, Supply and Delivery of Stone, Sand & Landscape Fabric for Horlick Athletic Field Baseball Diamond be awarded to JW Erickson Co., at their bid price of \$43,268.20, they being the lowest

responsive, responsible bidder.

Fiscal Note: Funding in the amount of \$43,268.20 for this project is available in account 45050-57110,

Parks Land Improvements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Official Notice #16 BID RESULTS.pdf, 2. #0839-19 Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/7/2019	Α	Common Council	Approved as Presented	Pass
7/22/2019	Α	Finance and Personnel Committee	Recommended For Approval	Pass

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Shakoor II on behalf of the Purchasing Agent submitting bid results for Official Notice #16, Supply and Delivery of Stone, Sand & Landscaping Fabric for Horlick Athletic Field Baseball Diamond.

Recommendation of the Finance & Personnel Committee on 07-22-2019: The contract for Official Notice #16, Supply and Delivery of Stone, Sand & Landscape Fabric for Horlick Athletic Field Baseball Diamond be awarded to JW Erickson Co., at their bid price of \$43,268.20, they being the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

Fiscal Note: Funding in the amount of \$43,268.20 for this project is available in account 45050-57110, Parks Land Improvements.